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 3,369,143  19,556,544  33,301,618

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,166,823
 1,202,320

 7.5
 0.7

 12,737,744
 6,818,800

 0.8
 1.0

 21,756,525
 11,545,093

-1.2
 2.1

 5.0  0.9 -0.1

 37,332  237,035  408,926

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 4.1  0.6  1.0

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,731 -7.1  12,554  3.6  22,575  6.8

 64,228  474,560  853,737

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.5  3.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 43,359
 7,866

 2,142,392

 1.9
 4.3
-3.7

 272,412
 45,209

 14,957,633

 3.4
 5.2
 1.7

 463,417
 75,565

 26,140,138

 3.4
 6.5
 3.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JULY 2011 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
Newark traffic grew 5 percent on 3.9 percent more 
seats. Domestic growth of 7.5 percent outpaced a 0.7 
percent international gain. Domestic and international 
seats grew 4 percent and 3.8 percent respectively. 
Freight fell 8.9 percent, coinciding with a 7.1 percent 
decrease in freighter flights. International freight fell 
2.7 percent, while domestic freight fell 12.2 percent.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-8.9

 26,985
 9,239
 1,108

 172,193
 58,388
 6,454

 299,642
 98,025
 11,259

 5.5
 1.0
-0.5

-0.2
 3.7
-5.0

 6,630  45,023  80,768 8.0 -3.7 -13.8

 40,731
 23,497

-12.2
-2.7

 310,962
 163,598

-1.7
-1.1

 564,337
 289,400

 1.6
 8.2

 296,013
 8,161

 23,390
 85,000
 30,040

 189,711

-0.1
-9.3
-6.4

 17.6
-6.1

 21.9

 1,794,089
 57,757

 149,103
 512,178
 192,555

 1,112,634

-2.0
-4.3
-6.3
 6.6
-0.9
 7.3

 3,068,129
 102,118
 269,664
 900,942
 351,053

 1,945,616

-3.7
-6.2
-5.0
 8.2
-1.4
 3.4

 0.2
 4.7
-7.9

Non Revenue Passengers  110,942  5.4  630,039  3.4  1,068,572  1.3

 583,877 -2.1  3,482,963 -6.6  6,187,257 -3.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  14,386  0.3  92,905 -4.1  165,381 -0.5
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CONTINENTAL
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
AIR CANADA
SAS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
PORTER AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
JET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
ALITALIA
AIR FRANCE

Airline Name

 15,209,355
 1,555,086
 1,133,462
 1,114,955
 1,085,819
 1,077,874

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 301,643
 0

 198,897
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,856,407
 138,313

 0
 18,399

 627
 0

 584,752
 393,726
 349,989
 339,324
 323,776

 0
 261,544

 0
 170,422
 159,704
 139,414
 138,621
 121,491
 121,246

Intl

 23,065,762
 1,693,399
 1,133,462
 1,133,354
 1,086,446
 1,077,874

 584,752
 393,726
 349,989
 339,324
 323,776
 301,643
 261,544
 198,897
 170,422
 159,704
 139,414
 138,621
 121,491
 121,246

Total
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 69.3
 74.4
 77.8
 81.2
 84.5
 87.7
 89.5
 90.7
 91.7
 92.7
 93.7
 94.6
 95.4
 96.0
 96.5
 97.0
 97.4
 97.8
 98.2
 98.6

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
KALITTA AIR LLC
SAS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
JET AIRWAYS
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
DELTA
EVA
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR INDIA
AIR FRANCE
ABX AIR INC
CARGOJET AIRWAYS

Airline Name

 410,796
 146,947
 118,901
 25,642
 24,334
 22,764
 19,089
 13,601
 8,875
 6,556
 6,367
 5,786
 5,770
 5,656
 5,241
 4,451
 4,109
 3,548
 3,118
 2,908

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2011EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

423.8 80

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 423.8  14
International Passenger Service

 144.5  25

Freighter Service

 3.3  4

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 526.9

 50.7

 11

 20

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

148.3 78@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

572.1 158

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 21,756,525

 1,449,987

 1,139,351

 617,695

 483,536

 7,051,634

 802,890

Passengers

 564,337

 11

 5,478

 4,405

 1,276

 244,772

 33,456

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 48.1
 65.3
 79.3
 82.3
 85.1
 87.8
 90.0
 91.6
 92.6
 93.4
 94.2
 94.8
 95.5
 96.2
 96.8
 97.3
 97.8
 98.2
 98.6
 98.9

Scheduled
Commuter

 210.4
 213.4

 9
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 74.9
 42.9
 26.7

 3
 19
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag

 2.6
 0.7

 3
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 258.3
 165.5

 36
 44

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 9
 6
 4

 15
 3

 32
 8
 1

 50.4
 4.0
 5.3

 14.1
 3.0

 62.3
 8.3
 0.9


